The Clty of

SAN DIEG

o

Economic Development Grants Management System

AP-755-103

AP-755-101

AP-755-135

AP-755-125

AP-755-144

AP-755-108

AP-755-104

AP-755-136

AP-755-098

Application Title

Microlending
Program

Microenterprise
Program

PGF FY24 CDBG
CED Grant
Application

Business Basics
2024

Refugee
Microenterprise
Support Project

Access
Microenterprise
Program

FY 2024 LEAP
Project

Microenterprise and
Job Creation

Supporting Emerging

Entrepreneurs

Proposed FY 2024 CDBG - CED: Microenterprise Technical Assistance

Organization
Name

Accessity

Somali Family
Service of San
Diego

Paving Great
Futures

Southwestern
Community
College

Karen
Organization of
San Diego

ACCESS

International
Rescue
Committee

Alliance for
African
Assistance

Logan Heights
Community
Deveelopment
Corporation

RFP
Maximum
Budget

$2,391,494

$2,391,494

$2,391,494

$2,391,494

$2,391,494

$2,391,494

$2,391,494

$2,391,494

$2,391,494

Requested
Amount

$223,771

$246,500

$152,566

$320,957.05

$94,117

$239,529

$217,910

$244,352.3

$100,000

Recommended
Amount

$223,771.00

$246,500.00

$152,566.00

$320,957.05

$94,117.00

$239,529.00

$217,910.00

$244,352.30

$100,000.00

RFP
Score
(Max
100)

93.60

88.60

88.40

87.50

85.00

84.80

83.80

81.10

80.17

Funding
Available?

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

RFP
Remaining
Budget

$2,167,723.00

$1,921,223.00

$1,768,657.00

$1,447,699.95

$1,353,582.95

$1,114,053.95

$896,143.95

$651,791.65

$551,791.65

Council
Approval
Required

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

RFP

Type
Form

Type
CED
MTA
CED
MTA
CED
MTA
CED
MTA
CED
MTA
CED
MTA
CED
MTA
CED
MTA
CED

MTA
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Total $1,839,702.35
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